

STATE OF WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION 621 Woodland Square Loop S.E. • Lacey, Washington 98503 P.O. Box 47250 • Olympia, Washington 98504-7250

(360) 664-1160 • TTY 1-800-833-6384 or 711 June 1, 2021

ERRATA TO ORDER 01

RE: In re Application of Bremerton-Kitsap Airporter, Inc., d/b/a Bremerton-Kitsap Airporter, Ft. Lewis/McChord Airporter/The Sound Connection, for Extension of Service Under Passenger Transportation Company Certificate C000903, Docket TC-210206

TO ALL PARTIES:

On May 21, 2021, the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission (Commission) entered Order 01, Granting Application; Amending Certificate C000903 (Order 01) in the above-referenced docket. It came to the Commission's attention that both Order 01 and the attached amended Certificate C000903 contained errors. Those errors are corrected as listed below.

Page 1, paragraph 1 is hereby corrected to read as follows:

I On March 29, 2021, Bremerton-Kitsap Airporter, Inc., d/b/a Bremerton-Kitsap Airporter, Ft. Lewis/McChord Airporter (Bremerton-Kitsap or the Company), filed with the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission (Commission) an application requesting an extension of authority under certificate of public convenience and necessity C000903 to provide the following service:

SCHEDULED SERVICE BETWEEN: Existing points in Kitsap County, points in Lacey (Thurston County), Dupont, Lakewood and Joint Base Lewis-McChord (Pierce County).

Appendix A, second type of service is corrected to read as follows:

SCHEDULED SERVICE BETWEEN:

Existing points in Kitsap County, points in Lacey (Thurston County), Dupont, Lakewood, and Joint Base Lewis-McChord (Pierce County).

DOCKET TC-210206

SCHEDULED SERVICE BETWEEN:

Existing points in Kitsap County, points in Lacey (Thurston County), Dupont, Lakewood, and Joint Base Lewis-McChord (Pierce County).

A copy of corrected Order 01 and Certificate C000903 are attached hereto.

MARK L. JOHNSON Executive Director and Secretary